U.S. PTO 11/881456 07/27/2007

Form PTO-1595 (Rev OMB No. 065%-002) 08-17-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ORM COVER SHEET	
103437524 TS ONLY	
To the Director of the Case of	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mark A. Roush Keith Wallace	Name: Vanguard National Trailer Corporation
	Internal Address:
Addition of a control of a cont	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 289 East Water Tower Drive
Execution Date(s) July 27, 2007	Offeet Address. 200 Last Water Town. 2.110
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Monon
Joint Research Agreement	Chatan Indiana
Government Interest Assignment	State: Indiana
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 47959
Other	
Additional name(s) a address(es) attached to line	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
08/08/2007 SSANDARA 00000013 11881456	D. Faleni 140.(5)
08/08/2007 SSANDARR 00000013 11851435 ./ 06 FC:8021 40.00 DR	
1	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Dowell Baker, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card
·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 201 Main Street Suite 710	Enclosed
Silect Addiess. 201 Main Silect State / 15	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Lafayette	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3856
State: Indiana Zip: 47901	Expiration Date 04/2010
Phone Number: 765-429-4004	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address: <u>bplynch@dowellbaker.com</u>	Authorized Oser Name
9. Signature: Brian, franch	July 27, 2007
Signature	Date
Brian Lynch Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 019729 FRAME: 0175

• ' 1	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I/We, Keith Wallace of of	nguard National Trailer Corporation , hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Container Sidewall Connector		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed or	July 27th, 2007	
Application Number		
for which an application for a United States Patent was execut	ed on, and	
Whereas,ofof	here referred	
to "assignee" whose mailing address is	is	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of		
Executed this 27th day of J414	, 20	
at		
- La Raille		
	Signature	
State of Indiana SS: Heith Printed	Name/Registration No., if applicable	
County of Tippeanue)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Before me personally appeared said <u>Keith Wallace</u>		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
day of July 20 07	KARA SKRZYPCZAK	
Seal Kana Skryypayak	Tippecanoe County My Commission Expires November 26, 2014	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or the more than one signature is required, See below.	eir representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if	

Total of ______forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Whereas, I/We, ___ Mark Roush Vanguard National Trailer Corporation referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in _____ Container Sidewall Connector Application Number ______ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _____ Vanquard National Trailer Corporation Of ________here referred Whereas. to "assignee" whose mailing address is ______is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of _______dollars (\$ ______), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been

State of Indiana Signature

State of Indiana Signature

MAPK ROUSH

Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable

Before me personally appeared said Mark Roush

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 27+11

day of July 2007

KARA SKRZYPCZAK Tippecanoe County
My Commission Expires
November 26, 2014

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT

REEL: 019729 FRAME: 0177